

BY: Delegates Benson, Swain, Hill, and Valderrama

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 856

(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 3, strike beginning with “providing” in line 24 down through “circumstances;” in line 26.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 86, in line 33, strike “12,527,220” and substitute “22,527,220”.

On page 87, strike in their entirety lines 6 through 24, inclusive, and substitute:

“SECTION 12. AND BE IT FURTHER ENACTED, That, if Chapter ____ (H.B. 949) of the Acts of the General Assembly of 2002 is enacted, any provisions of this Act that are in conflict with the provisions of Chapter ____ (H.B. 949) shall be null and void without the necessity of further action by the General Assembly.”.

On page 90, in line 27, strike “\$62,656,835” and substitute “\$72,656,835”; and strike beginning with “If” in line 30 down through “(iii)” in line 34.

On page 91, in line 3, strike “(iv)” and substitute “(iii)”; and strike beginning with “If” in line 10 down through “(iii)” in line 13.